FT PTO 1595 (REV. 07/05)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CO	
MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	29 - 2006 <u>nited States Patent and Trad</u>	emark Office
11/2-1/6 REC		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Piece	342169 Iments or the new address(es	) below.
. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ie	s)
HENRY WU	Name: Aromate Industries Co., Ltd	. 0
	Internal Address:	9.4
<del>18</del> -1		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Street Address: 4F, No. 6, Lane 497	921
Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):		<del></del>
Execution Date(s) November 21, 2006  X Assignment Merger	Chung-Cheng Rd.	
	City: Hsin-Tien City	
Security Agreement	<b>—</b>	
Joint Research Agreement	State: Taipei	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Taiwan Zip:	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		F
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	Yes 🔯 No
Additional numbers a	attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and pater involved: 1	nts
Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.	$\infty$
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit ac	
Street Address: 330 Roberts Street	Enclosed	
Suite 200	None required (government interest not a	ffecting title
City: Fast Hartford	8. Payment Information	
State: CT Zip: 06108	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 5016 Expiration Date 10/2008	3
Phone Number: 860-528-0772	b. Deposit Account Number 60000041 25	
Fax Number: 860-528-0755	_   64 FC:8821 / 48.98 D	
Email Address: ATTYDRMO DL.COM	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature:	November 21,	2006
Signature	Date	~
Ira S. Dorman Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including co sheet, attachments, and document	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 018609 FRAME: 0485

AIC-30

## ASSIGN<u>MENT</u>

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, I, HENRY WU, of Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C., and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto

## AROMATE INDUSTRIES CO., LTD.

a corporation organized under the laws of the Taipei, Taiwan and having an office at 4F, No. 6, Lane 497, Chung-Cheng Rd., Hsin-Tien City, Taipei, Taiwan, herein sometimes called "Assignee," the entire right, title and interest in and to my invention for the Improvement in an

## AIR FRESHENER DEVICE

as described and/or claimed in my design application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, executed concurrently herewith, in and for the United States and all foreign countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefor may be granted.

AND I HEREBY AUTHORIZE Assignee to make application for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any of said countries in its own name, or in my name, at its election.

AND I HEREBY COVENANT AND AGREE that I will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of the title to said invention and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor and that I will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of Assignee, execute and deliver any testimony in any legal proceedings and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and that I will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of Assignee, execute any additional or divisional applications for patents for said invention, or any part or parts thereof, and for the issue of any Letters Patent to be granted thereon and will make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

PATENT REEL: 018609 FRAME: 0486

AND I HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention or resulting from said application or any divisional or continuation thereof, to AROMATE INDUSTRIES, CO., LTD., as sole Assignee.

WITNESS my hand and seal this 2/ day of November, 2006.

WITNESS:

Name: ANNA CHOU
Date: 21-11-2006

**PATENT REEL: 018609 FRAME: 0487** 

**RECORDED: 11/21/2006**